

Honeycomb:

Ingredients:

- Sugar
- Cocoa butter
- Cocoa mass
- Rice powder (rice flour, rice syrup)
- Dietary fibre (inulin)
- Honeycomb granules (sugar, glucose syrup, non-hydrogenated vegetable fat, raising agent, rice flour)
- Emulsifier: **SOYA LECITHIN**
- Natural vanilla flavouring
- Natural honeycomb flavouring
- Natural cocoa flavouring

Allergy advice: see ingredients in bold

Raspberry:

Ingredients:

- Cocoa mass
- Sugar
- Cocoa butter
- Freeze dried raspberries
- Emulsifier: **SOYA LECITHIN**
- Natural raspberry flavouring
- Natural vanilla flavouring
- Cocoa solids 55% min.

Allergy advice; see ingredients in bold

Salted caramel:

Ingredients:

BASE:

- Sugar
- Cocoa butter
- Cocoa mass
- Rice powder (rice flour, rice syrup)
- Dietary fibre (inulin)
- Emulsifier: **SOYA LECITHIN**
- Sea salt flakes

- Natural Vanilla Flavouring
- Natural Cocoa Flavouring
- Natural Caramel Flavouring

Dark swirl:

- Cocoa mass
- Sugar
- Cocoa butter
- Emulsifier: **SOYA LECITHIN**
- Natural Vanilla Flavouring
- Cocoa solids 55%

Allergy advice: see ingredients in bold